

Moved by Rabe

Seconded by Hartgen

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1328

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 25, delete "and" and insert: ",
3 registered children's institutions, and"; in line 30, delete "shelter" and
4 insert: "facility attempts to contact and"; in line 36, delete "and" and in-
5 sert: ", registered children's institutions, and"; and following line 38,
6 insert:

7 "(c) As used in this subsection:

8 (i) "Behavioral health youth crisis center" means a voluntary
9 outpatient facility operated twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven
10 (7) days a week, and three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year
11 to provide evaluation, intervention, and referral for youth sev-
12 enteen (17) years of age or younger who are experiencing a crisis
13 due to a behavioral health condition. The facility may not provide
14 services to a youth client for more than twenty-three (23) hours
15 and fifty-nine (59) minutes in a single episode of care.

16 (ii) "Licensed children's residential care facility" has the same
17 meaning as in section 39-1202, Idaho Code.

18 (iii) "Registered children's institution" has the same meaning as
19 in section 39-1202, Idaho Code."

20 CORRECTION TO TITLE

21 On page 1, in line 4, delete "AND" and insert: ", REGISTERED CHILDREN'S
22 INSTITUTIONS, AND"; and in line 5, following "SERVICES" insert: "AND TO DE-
23 FINE TERMS".